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HR 1676
Jack Reynolds Memory Medigap Expansion Act

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Mar 9, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Mar 10, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/1676 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Axne, Cynthia [D-IA-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: IA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (45 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Mar 9, 2021

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Mar 9, 2021

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Mar 10, 2021

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Mar 11, 2021

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 11, 2021

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Mar 17, 2021

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Mar 17, 2021

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Mar 17, 2021

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-45] D · CA Mar 17, 2021

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 23, 2021

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Apr 1, 2021

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Apr 13, 2021

Rep. Auchincloss, Jake [D-MA-4] D · MA Apr 15, 2021

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA May 11, 2021

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC May 11, 2021

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jun 14, 2021

Rep. Miller-Meeks, Mariannette [R-IA-2] R · IA Jun 15, 2021

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jul 29, 2021

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Aug 24, 2021

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Sep 27, 2021

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Sep 29, 2021

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 30, 2021

Rep. Salazar, Maria Elvira [R-FL-27] R · FL Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Strickland, Marilyn [D-WA-10] D · WA Oct 21, 2021

Rep. Manning, Kathy E. [D-NC-6] D · NC Oct 26, 2021

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Nov 16, 2021

Del. San Nicolas, Michael F. Q. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Nov 30, 2021

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Dec 14, 2021

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Jan 6, 2022

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jan 11, 2022

Rep. Stanton, Greg [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Jan 11, 2022

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Feb 2, 2022

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Feb 2, 2022

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Feb 11, 2022

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 7, 2022

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 9, 2022

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Mar 9, 2022

Rep. Gottheimer, Josh [D-NJ-5] D · NJ Mar 16, 2022

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Apr 21, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL May 12, 2022

Rep. Jones, Mondaire [D-NY-17] D · NY Jun 7, 2022

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jul 27, 2022

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Jul 27, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 10, 2021

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Mar 9, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 S 4486 Related bill Jun 23, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

117 HR 4065 Related bill Jun 23, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Summary  (as of Mar 9, 2021) 

Jack Reynolds Memory MediGap Expansion

This bill expands guaranteed issue rights with respect to Medigap policies (Medicare supplemental health insurance

policies) to all beneficiaries with end-stage renal disease. (Guaranteed issue rights require that a policy be offered to any

eligible applicant without regard to health status.)

Actions Timeline

Mar 10, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 9, 2021: Introduced in House
Mar 9, 2021: Referred to the Committee on Ways and Means, and in addition to the Committee on Energy and
Commerce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Mar 9, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
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